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Welcome to Data Capturing System: LAW

Institute ID: IR-L-C-956
Institute Name: A.M.P. LAW COLLEGE-RAJKOT

Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 201

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 120 120 120 —

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students = No. of students = No. of students

programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full

of allyears) Students Students (Including  (Including  (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the

female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
UG [3Years 160 167 327 327 0 0 44 187 167 0 0

Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of firstyear  No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic  No. of students No. of Median salary of placed N
Year students intake  students Year admitted through  Year graduating in students graduates (Amountin Rs.)  se
in the year admitted in the Lateral entry minimum stipulated  placed H

year time
(2018-19) 180 179 (2019-20) © (2020-21) 115 0 0 (Zero) 1¢
(2019-20) 180 178 (2020-21) O (2021-22) 107 0 0 (Zero) 1!
(2020-21) 120 130 (2021-22) 6 (2022-23) 87 47 180000 (one lakh eighty 1¢

thousand only )
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Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2022-23; Students admitted in the academic year 2023-24 should not be entered here.)

Total Students
Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2022-23 2021-22
Full Time 0 0
Part Time 0 0

2020-21

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2022-23
Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 46046 (forty six thousand and forty
six rsonly)
New Equipment for Laboratories 0 (zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure 0 (zero)
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 13900000 (one crore thirty nine lak
hs only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other 541666 (five lakh forty one thousan

running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied d six hundred sixty six rs only )

services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc. 5250 (five thousand two hundred a
nd fifty rs only )

Sponsored Research Details (Only related to LAW)

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words
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2021-22

Utilised Amount

29951 (Twenty Nine Thousand Nin
e Hundred Fifty One Only)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

9938000 (Ninety Nine Lakh Thirty E
ight Thousand)

227000 (Two lakh Twenty Seven Th
ousand)

0 (Zero)
2022-23 2021-22
0 0
0 0
0 0
Zero Zero

2020-

Utilised A

128216 (One Lakh "
ousand Two Hundr

y)
0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

8308000 (Eighty Th
housand)

216000 (Two Lakh ¢
d)

0 (Zero)

2020-2

Zero
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Consultancy Project Details (Only related to LAW)

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects

Total no. of Client Organizations

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2022-23

Zero

2021-22

Zero

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name
1 Dr Minal Ajaykumar Raval

2 Dr Prakash
Rameshchandra Kagda

3 Dr Urvi Naman Shah

4 Dr Niraj Bharat Maniar

5 Jaiminkumar
Sureshchandra Joshi

6 Rathva Ravi Girishkumar

7 Dr KRUPABEN DHIRAJLAL
PANDYA

(J lagree

Age

54

42

32

38

33

45

Designation

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Gender

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Quialification

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

LLM

LLM

Ph.D

Experience (In

Months)

300

264

84

60

90

60

131

Currently working with

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

2020-2

Zero

Yes, less than 40% «

No

Yes, more than 60%
buildings

Joining Leaving
Date Date

29-06-
2017

18-02-
2014

25-03-
2021

27-03-
2021

30-03-
2021

01-04-
2021

08-11-
2023
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