

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Education

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: LAW

Institute ID: IR-L-C-956 Institute Name: A.M.P. LAW COLLEGE-RAJKOT Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19	201
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	120	120	120			

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	160	167	327	327	0	0	44	187	167	0	0

Placement & Higher Studies

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	N S H
(2018-19)	180	179	(2019-20)	0	(2020-21)	115	0	0 (Zero)	1
(2019-20)	180	178	(2020-21)	0	(2021-22)	107	0	0 (Zero)	1
(2020-21)	120	130	(2021-22)	6	(2022-23)	87	47	180000 (one lakh eighty thousand only)	1

Ph.D Student Details

		Total Students	
Full Time		0	
Part Time		0	
No. of Ph.D. students gradua	tod (including Integrated Ph.D)		
No. of Ph.D students gradua	ted (including Integrated Ph.D) 2022-23	2021-22	2020-21
No. of Ph.D students gradua Full Time		2021-22 0	2020-21 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised A
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excludi	ng expenditure on buildings)		
Library	46046 (forty six thousand and forty six rs only)	29951 (Twenty Nine Thousand Nin e Hundred Fifty One Only)	128216 (One Lakh ousand Two Hundr y)
New Equipment for Laboratories	0 (zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	0 (zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	13900000 (one crore thirty nine lak hs only)	9938000 (Ninety Nine Lakh Thirty E ight Thousand)	8308000 (Eighty Th housand)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	541666 (five lakh forty one thousan d six hundred sixty six rs only)	227000 (Two lakh Twenty Seven Th ousand)	216000 (Two Lakh s d)
Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.	5250 (five thousand two hundred a nd fifty rs only)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)

Sponsored Research Details (Only related to LAW)

Financial Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-2
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Consultancy Project Details (Only related to LAW)

Financial Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-2
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, less than 40% (
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	No
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 60% buildings

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date
1	Dr Minal Ajaykumar Raval	55	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	Ph.D	300	Yes	29-06- 2017	
2	Dr Prakash Rameshchandra Kagda	54	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	264	Yes	18-02- 2014	
3	Dr Urvi Naman Shah	42	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	84	Yes	25-03- 2021	
4	Dr Niraj Bharat Maniar	32	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	60	Yes	27-03- 2021	
5	Jaiminkumar Sureshchandra Joshi	38	Assistant Professor	Male	LLM	90	Yes	30-03- 2021	
6	Rathva Ravi Girishkumar	33	Assistant Professor	Male	LLM	60	Yes	01-04- 2021	
7	Dr KRUPABEN DHIRAJLAL PANDYA	45	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	131	Yes	08-11- 2023	

□ I agree

Submit